Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

NOTE 2 � PRIOR PERIOD CORRECTION OF IMMATERIAL ERRORS:
   During the fourth quarter of 2010, we determined that prior reporting periods had misstatements caused by errors
in the process of the estimation of asset retirement obligations at December 31, 2008. Management has concluded that
the impact of these errors on prior reporting periods is immaterial. However, given that the adjustment to correct the
errors in 2010 would have a material impact on the 2010 financial statements, we have corrected the prior periods in
the current Form 10-K in accordance with SEC guidance. The information included in this Form 10-K sets forth the
effects of these corrections on the previously reported financial statements and accompanying information for the
years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008. The net effect of the corrections on the individual financial statement line
items for the periods presented are as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2009 Year Ended December 31, 2008
As

Reported Adjustment
As

Adjusted
As

Reported Adjustment
As

Adjusted
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations:
Write-down of oil and
gas properties $ 505,140 $ 3,849 $ 508,989 $ 1,309,403 $ 14,924 $ 1,324,327
Accretion expense 33,016 6,290 39,306 17,392 � 17,392
Total operating
expenses 1,022,068 10,139 1,032,207 2,306,080 14,924 2,321,004
Income (loss) from
operations (307,712) (10,139) (317,851) (1,505,038) (14,924) (1,519,962)
Net income
(loss) before income
taxes (324,691) (10,139) (334,830) (1,501,231) (14,924) (1,516,155)
Provision (benefit) for
deferred income taxes (143,386) (3,549) (146,935) (370,921) (5,223) (376,144)
Total income taxes (113,010) (3,549) (116,559) (363,923) (5,223) (369,146)
Net income (loss) (211,681) (6,590) (218,271) (1,137,308) (9,701) (1,147,009)
Net income
(loss) attributable to
Stone Energy
Corporation (211,708) (6,590) (218,298) (1,137,231) (9,701) (1,146,932)
Basic earnings
(loss) per share
attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders ($4.82) ($0.15) ($4.97) ($35.58) ($0.31) ($35.89)
Diluted earnings
(loss) per share
attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders ($4.82) ($0.15) ($4.97) ($35.58) ($0.31) ($35.89)

Consolidated
Statement of Cash
Flows:
Net income (loss) (211,681) (6,590) (218,271) (1,137,308) (9,701) (1,147,009)

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 105

Write-down of oil and
gas properties 505,140 3,849 508,989 1,309,403 14,924 1,324,327
Accretion expense 33,016 6,290 39,306 17,392 � 17,392
Deferred income tax
benefit (143,386) (3,549) (146,935) (370,921) (5,223) (376,144)

Consolidated
Statement of
Comprehensive
Income:
Net income
(loss) attributable to
Stone Energy
Corporation (211,708) (6,590) (218,298) (1,137,231) (9,701) (1,146,932)
Comprehensive income
(loss) attributable to
Stone Energy
Corporation (312,000) (6,590) (318,590) (1,041,584) (9,701) (1,051,285)

December 31, 2009
As

Reported Adjustment As Adjusted
Consolidated Balance Sheet:
Asset retirement obligations, long-term $ 265,021 $ 25,063 $ 290,084
Deferred taxes, long-term 44,528 (8,772) 35,756
Total liabilities 1,112,292 16,291 1,128,583
Accumulated deficit (966,695) (16,291) (982,986)
Total stockholders� equity 341,950 (16,291) 325,659

F-11

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

NOTE 3 � EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   The following table sets forth the calculation of basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding and
earnings per share for the indicated periods.

Year Ended December 31,
2010 2009 2008

Income (numerator):
Net income (loss) attributable to Stone Energy Corporation $ 96,429 ($218,298) ($1,146,932)
Net income attributable to participating securities (1,559) � �

Net income (loss) attributable to common stock � basic and diluted $ 94,870 ($218,298) ($1,146,932)

[…]

Sales and transfers of oil and gas produced, net of production
costs (487,418) (546,737) (618,618)
Changes in price, net of future production costs 485,272 284,504 (2,209,114)
Extensions and discoveries, net of future production and
development costs 270,629 21,249 37,201

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 141

Changes in estimated future development costs, net of
development costs incurred during the period 119,986 183,058 98,029
Revisions of quantity estimates 147,509 (150,609) (220,387)
Accretion of discount 64,836 79,904 203,715
Net change in income taxes (196,219) (27,436) 509,621
Purchases of reserves in-place 21,264 � 1,514,487
Sales of reserves in-place 1,424 3,152 (45,822)
Changes in production rates due to timing and other (84,641) (25,202) 2,403

Net increase (decrease) in standardized measure 342,642 (178,117) (728,485)

Standardized measure at end of year $ 957,629 $ 614,987 $ 793,104

F-30

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 142

Table of Contents

NOTE 19 � SUMMARIZED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL INFORMATION � UNAUDITED:

First Qtr. Second Qtr.
As Adjust- Adjust- As

Reported ment
As

Adjusted
As

Reported ment Adjusted
2010 (a)
Operating revenue $164,979 $ � $164,979 $166,207 $ � $166,207
Income from
operations 45,992 (1,856) 44,136 44,532 (1,856) 42,676
Net income
attributable to Stone
Energy 26,624 (1,206) 25,418 29,079 (1,207) 27,872
Basic earnings per
share attributable to
Stone Energy
Corporation
stockholders $ 0.55 ($0.03) $ 0.52 $ 0.60 ($0.03) $ 0.57
Diluted earnings per
share attributable to
Stone Energy
Corporation
stockholders $ 0.55 ($0.03) $ 0.52 $ 0.60 ($0.03) $ 0.57

Third Qtr. Fourth Qtr.
As Adjust-

Reported ment As Adjusted As Reported
2010 (a)
Operating revenue $153,615 $ � $153,615 $170,020
Income from operations 34,608 (1,855) 32,753 39,673
Net income attributable to Stone Energy 20,281 (899) 19,382 23,757
Basic earnings per share attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation stockholders $ 0.42 ($0.02) $ 0.40 $ 0.49
Diluted earnings per share attributable to
Stone Energy Corporation stockholders $ 0.42 ($0.02) $ 0.40 $ 0.49

First Qtr. Second Qtr.
As Adjust- Adjust-

Reported ment As Adjusted
As

Reported ment
As

Adjusted
2009 (a)
Operating revenue $ 142,943 $ � $ 142,943 $170,312 $ � $170,312
Income (loss) from
operations (343,368) (5,421) (348,789) (b) 45,679 (1,573) 44,106
Net inc.(loss)
attributable to Stone
Energy (225,866) (3,523) (229,389) (b) 27,168 (1,022) 26,146
Basic earnings
(loss) per share

($5.73) ($0.08) ($5.81) $ 0.65 ($0.03) $ 0.62

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 143

attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders
Diluted earnings
(loss) per share
attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders ($5.73) ($0.08) ($5.81) $ 0.65 ($0.03) $ 0.62

Third Qtr. Fourth Qtr.
As Adjust- Adjust-

Reported ment
As

Adjusted
As

Reported ment As Adjusted
2009 (a)
Operating revenue $202,719 $ � $202,719 $199,260 $ � $199,260
Income (loss) from
operations 82,886 (1,572) 81,314 (92,909) (1,573) (94,482) (c)
Net inc.(loss)
attributable to Stone
Energy 51,053 (1,022) 50,031 (64,063) (1,023) (65,086) (c)
Basic earnings
(loss) per share
attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders $ 1.06 ($0.02) $ 1.04 ($1.35) ($0.02) ($1.37)
Diluted earnings
(loss) per share
attributable to Stone
Energy Corporation
stockholders $ 1.06 ($0.02) $ 1.04 ($1.35) ($0.02) ($1.37)

(a) Certain amounts for the first through third quarters of 2010 and for each quarter of 2009 have been corrected
from amounts originally presented. See Note 2 � Prior Period Correction of Immaterial Errors.

(b) Includes a ceiling test write-down of $343,932 before taxes ($223,556 after taxes).

(c) Includes a ceiling test write-down of $165,057 before taxes ($107,287 after taxes).
F-31

Edgar Filing: STONE ENERGY CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

NOTE 20 � GUARANTOR FINANCIAL STATEMENTS:
   Stone Offshore is an unconditional guarantor (the �Guarantor Subsidiary�) of our 63/4% Senior Subordinated Notes